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State of Ohio, Case No.

Franklin County, ss:

INFORMATION FOR: Filing a False

;-i".':} A T .
e A Legislative Agent Activity and
w2 Expenditure Report (101,71(D) R.C.) (M-
CEn = O 1) (2 Counts) {Total: 2 Counts)
,:J‘;':J =oon :
T
Ej -;: In—thpCourt of Common Pleas, Franklin County, Ohio, of the Grand Jury

te_rm bggmﬁing January tenth in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Fourteen,

Ron O’Brien, the duly elected and qualified Prosecuting Attorney of
Franklin County, Ohio, in the name of and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, says that prior to this information, John L. Rabenold was duly advised by
the Court of the nature of the charge against him and of his rights under the
Constitution, and he stated that he understood the nature of said charge
‘against him and his constitutional, statutory, and procedural rights, and that
he had fully discussed all aspects of his case with his attorney, Charles
Rockwell Saxbe, and he was completely satisfied with the legal representation
and advice and waived in writing and in open Court prosecution of the offense
by indictment,

Count 1 '

By way of information, John L. Rabenold late of said County, on or about
the 31st day of January in the year of our Lord, 2010, within the County of
Franklin aforesaid, did knowingly file a false statement, To Wit: he failed to
include in his report to the Ohio Joint Legislative Committee expenditures
made relating to an event December 6, 2009 at a Cincinnati Bengals game
made by him as a legislative lobbyist on behalf of Axcess Financial Services,
Inc. for the benefit of one or more public officials, To Wit: members of the Ohio
General Assembly, in violation of Sections 101.71(D) and 101.99(B) of the Ohio
Revised. Code, a misdemeanor of the first degree, contrary to the statute in

such a case made and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.




Count 2

By way of information, John L. Rabenold late of said County, on or about
the 4th day of June in the year of our Lord, 2010, within the County of
Franklin aforesaid, did knowingly files a false statement, To Wit: he failed to
include in his report to the Ohio Joint Legislative Committee expenditures-
made relating to an event January 5, 2010 at Lindey’s Restaurant and January
24, 2010 at Via Vite Restaurant made by him as a legislative lobbyist on behalf
of Axcess Financial Services, Inc. for the benefit of one or more public officials,
To Wit: members of the Ohio General Assembly, in violation of Sections
101.71(D) and 101.99(B) of the Ohio Revised Code, a misdemeanor of the first
degree, contrary to the statute in such cases made and provided and against

the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio,
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